-l

P < <

NamPower

Ref: W/ONB/NPWR-24/2022
STANDARD FORM

For

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION
REPORT

[Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd
NamPower Centre

15 Luther Street

P. O. Box 2864

Windhoek, Namibia

Tel: +264 61 205 4111 Fax: +264 61 232 805
Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
Website: www.nampower.com.na http://www.mof.gov.na/procurement-policy-unit



mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www.nampower.com.na/
http://www.mof.gov.na/procurement-policy-unit

Project Title: W/ONB/NPWR-24/2022: Construction of the Medium Voltage (MV) and

Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report

Low Voltage (LV) Networks Ozorongondo Localities in Omaheke Region

Reference number of procurement: W/ONB/NPWR-24/2022

Scope of Contract: W/ONB/NPWR-24/2022: Construction of the Medium Voltage (MV) and Low

Voltage (LV) Networks Ozorongondo Localities in Omaheke Region

Procurement method used: Open National Bidding (ONB)

1. Date of Invitation of Bids: 25 March 2022
2. Closing date for submission of bids: 13 May 2022
3. Date and place of opening of bids: 13 May 2022, NamPower Convention Centre
4. Number of bids received by closing date: Twenty (20)
5. Responsiveness of bids:
Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid Responsive | Reasons why bid is not responsive
Opening N$ or not
responsive
(Yes/ No)
Faradays Yes
7,425,086.61
Investment cc
ETN Technical Yes
) 8,544,435.00
Services Cc
Bishop Lavis No e BoQ not completed 100%
) 8,467,911.20
Trading Cc
Multi Solutions Cc 7,552,233.55 Yes
Pioneers Power Yes
7,261,162.00
Installations Cc
NGC Investment No e BoQ not completed 100%
Cc JV HBHIJE 7,846,708.13
Investment
S & T Engineering Yes
10,650,866.07

& Construction JV




FI Trading
Enterprise Cc

Oshana Power No BoQ not completed 100%
. 9,729,069.17
Lines Cc
Betu Group No BoQ not completed 100%
Trading JV Sharp 11,428,300.00
Investments
BDI Electrical & No BoQ not completed 100%
ectrica 8,054,360.00 Submitted a bank rating letter
Construction Cc in a name of a different
company
. No Did not submit a bank rating
DSH Construction 7,246,232.00 letter, submitted a bank
Cc account confirmation letter
instead.
Power Electrical Yes
and Construction 7,901,343.05
Cc
Faradays Electrical Yes
] 8,461,946.00
and Mechanical Cc
Lakadiva Yes
7,960,620.13
Investment Cc
Clydon Namibia 8,678,157.00 No BoQ not completed 100%
MJ Engineering Cc 7,691,157.42 Yes
No Did not submit a wiremen
license/ authorization letter
Forever Electrical from NamPower
Construction 12,373,598.19 Submitted an expired
Affirmative Action Compliance
Certificate
BoQ not completed 100%
NBT Quality Yes
] 8,086,369.13
Services Cc
Together Electrical Yes
7,976,108.90
Cc
Moupika Yes
7,811,214.20

Investment Cc




6. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive:

Name

A. Price at Bid
Opening N$

B. Bid Price after

corrections

C. price after
Adjustments N$

D. Price after
Margin of
Preference [If

applicable]

Rank

Faradays
Investment

cC

7,425,086.61

7,420,586.63

7,420,586.63

ETN
Technical
Services Cc

8,544,435.00

11

Multi
Solutions
Cc

7,552,233.55

Pioneers
Power
Installations
Cc

7,261,162.00

7,352,462.00

7,352,462.00

S&T
Engineering
&
Constructio
nJV Fl
Trading
Enterprise
Cc

10,650,866.07

12




Power
Electrical
and
Constructio
n Cc

7,901,343.05

7,904,284.05

7,904,284.05

Faradays
Electrical
and
Mechanical
Cc

8,461,946.00

10

Lakadiva
Investment
Cc

7,960,620.13

MJ
Engineering
Cc

7,691,157.42

7,667,659.93

7,667,659.93

NBT

Quality
Services Cc

8,086,369.13

Together
Electrical
Cc

7,976,108.90

8,111,178.40

8,111,178.40

Moupika
Investment
Cc

7,811,214.20

7. Best Evaluated Bid: Pioneers Power Installations Cc




